
SUPERS AND SUPERMEN DhananjayaraoGadg 

STUDIES IN POUTICS. . IIltiUtillltinlmll1 
HISTORY AND LETTERS G1PE-PUNE-O 



THE ART OF LETTERS 
By ROBERT LYND 

Author of .. Old and New Muler." 

Dem" 800. cwth. 15/- lid 

Mr. Lyod's new volume is as varied in 
its contents as his .. Old and New Masters,· 
which received high critical appreciation, and 
which has run into three impressions. In 
.. The Art of Letters· Mr. Lynd writes of 
the labour of authorship. of the theory of 
poetry. of the critic as destroyer. of the 
personality of William Morris, of Oscar 
Wilde, of George Meredith, of Tennyilon. of 
the politics of Swift and Shakespeare. of 
Pepys, Bunyan, Campion, Donne, and many 
others. A critic hal laid of Mr. Lynd that 
.. he is never displaying himself or his 
own power over word. (though his wit is 
delightful and his power over words con-
8ummate); he is interpreting hi. subject, 
revealing to u. the mind of the author whose 
work he criticizes.· 

T. FISHER UNWIN LTD LONDON 



SUPERS & SUPERMEN 
STUDIES IN POLITICS, 
HISTORY AND LETTERS 

BY 

PHILIP GUEDALLA 

T. FISHER UNWIN LTD 
LONDON: ADELPHI TERRACE 



First published in 1920 



To 

N. OR 1\1. 

BUT 

IN EITHER CASE 

TO 

MY WIFE 



OONTENl'S 
SUPERS 

SOME FOREIGN SECRETARIES 

SOME HISTORIANS • 

SOlliE STRATEGISTS • 

SOME CRITICS • 

SOME FRENCHIIIEN • 

SOlliE MORE FRENCHMEN 

SOME ZIONISTS 

SOME GERMANS 

SOlliE ROMANS • 

SOME LITERARV MEN 

SOlliE TURKS 

SOME SERBS 

SOlliE PEERS 

SOME LAWYERS 

SOME REVOLUTIONARIES 

AN AMERICAN • 

SUPERMEN 

I. GENTLEMEN ADVENTURERS 

KING FREDERICK THE GREAT 

KING LOUIS pmLIPPlil 

ML DISRAELI. STATESMAN • 

MR. DISRAELI. NOVELIST , 

PAO. 

11 

20 

31 

39 

47 
55 
63 

70 

78 

84. 

90 

98 

· 103 

· 121 

· 125 

'. · 129 

• 135 

• 149 

• 155 

• 166 



8 CONTENTS 

MR. DISRAEU, JOURNAUST 

MR. DELANE 

M. ADOLPHE TIDERS 

M. LEON GAMBETTA 

GENERAL WALKER 

r 

I'.loa 

171 

· 176 

· 181 

· l86 
1940 

SUPERMEN 

II. PRIMITIVES 

KING ALFRED 

KING JOHN 

KING HAL. 

LADY HAMILTON 

HERR V. TREITSCHKE 

MR. WILFRID BLUNT 

IN MEMORIAM 

LORD KITCHENER 

MONS-GALUPO~I 

RONALD POULTON 

203 

• 208 

• 212 

• 217 
220 

227 

• 233 

• 240 
248 

[NOTE.-Thanks are due to the Editors of the New 
Statesman, Athenreum, Daily News, Observer, and 
Sunday Chronicle for permission to make use of material 
'Which originally appeared.in their columns.-P. G.] 




