SUPERS AND SUPERMEN Dhananjayarao Gadg STUDIES IN POLITICS.

STUDIES IN POLITICS. HISTORY AND LETTERS

GIPE-PUNE-0

THE ART OF LETTERS

By ROBERT LYND

Author of "Old and New Masters"

Demy 800, cloth, 15/- net

Mr. Lynd's new volume is as varied in its contents as his "Old and New Masters," which received high critical appreciation, and which has run into three impressions. In "The Art of Letters" Mr. Lynd writes of the labour of authorship, of the theory of poetry, of the critic as destroyer, of the personality of William Morris, of Oscar Wilde, of George Meredith, of Tennyson, of the politics of Swift and Shakespeare, of Pepys, Bunyan, Campion, Donne, and many others. A critic has said of Mr. Lynd that "he is never displaying himself or his own power over words (though his wit is delightful and his power over words consummate); he is interpreting his subject, revealing to us the mind of the author whose work he criticizes."

T. FISHER UNWIN LTD LONDON

SUPERS & SUPERMEN

STUDIES IN POLITICS, HISTORY AND LETTERS

PHILIP GUEDALLA

T. FISHER UNWIN LTD LONDON: ADELPHI TERRACE

First published in 1920

(All rights reserved)

To

N. or M.

BUT

IN EITHER CASE

TO

MY WIFE

CONTENTS

SUPER	S										
SOM	E FOREIG	N SE	CRET	'ART	2.93					_	PAGE 11
	E HISTOR					-				•	20
			•	•	•	•	•	٠	•	•	
SOM	E STRATE	GISTS	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	31
SOM	E CRITICS	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	39
SOM	E FRENCE	MEN	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	47
SOM	E MORE I	REN	снмі	EN	•	•	•	•	•	•	55
SOMI	e zionist	S			•		•		•		63
SOMI	E GERMAI	NS.	•	•	•	•	•		•	•	70
SOM	E ROMANS	3.		•	•	•	•	•	•		78
SOMI	E LITERA	RY M	EN		•	•		•	•	•	84
SOM	E TURKS		•	•				•	•		90
SOM	E SERBS	•	•		•		•		•		98
SOM	E PEERS		•	•	•	•		•	•	•	103
SOMI	E LAWYE	RS	•	•	•	•		•			121
SOM	E REVOLU	TION	ARIE	es.			•				125
AN A	AMERICAN		•	•	•	•	•	•	. •.	•	129
SUPERI	MEN										
	I. GE	NTL	EM	EN	AD	VEI	UTV	REF	RS		-
KING	FREDER	ICK :	THE	GRE	AT	•	•				135
KING	LOUIS I	HILI	PPE	•			•				149
MR.	DISRAELI	, STA	TES	MAN							155
MR.	DISRAELI	, NO	VELI	ST						•	166
		-									

8		C	0	N	T	E	ΝΊ	្ ន				
	MR. DISRAELI,	JO	IIRI	TAT	IST	_	_					PAGE 171
	MR. DELANE					•	•	•	•	•	·	176
	M. ADOLPHE T		, DQ:			·	•	Ī	Ī	Ī		181
	M. LÉON GAMB				•	•	•	•	•	•	•	186
	GENERAL WALL				•			•		•	•	194
SU	<i>PERMEN</i>											
		II	. P	RI	Μľ	TIV	/ES					
	KING ALFRED								•			203
	KING JOHN								•	•		208
	KING HAL .						•	•.	•	•		212
	LADY HAMILTO	N						• .	•			217
	HERR V. TREIT	SCE	IKE		,			•				220
	MR. WILFRID B	LU:	NT		•	•	•	•	•	•	•	227
IN	MEMORIAM											
	LORD KITCHENE	E R			,				•			233
	MONS-GALLIPO	ĻI			ļ		•					240
	RONALD POULT	ON	_	_			_		_	_		248

[NOTE.—Thanks are due to the Editors of the New Statesman, Athenæum, Daily News, Observer, and Sunday Chronicle for permission to make use of material which originally appeared in their columns.—P. G.]